

ADAP Advocacy Association PO Box 15275 Washington, DC 20003

adapadvocacyassociation.org

**Board of Directors:** 

Co-Chair William E. Arnold Washington, D.C.

Co-Chair Philip A. Haddad, M.D. Shreveport, LA

Secretary/Treasurer Michelle Anderson Dallas, TX

Elmer Cerano Lansing, MI

Glen Pietrandoni R.Ph. Deerfield, IL

Eric Flowers Oakland, CA

Darryl Fore Cleveland, OH

Joey Wynn Fort Lauderdale, FL

Robert Suttle New York, NY

Wanda Brendle-Moss Winston-Salem, NC

Hilary M. Hansen Washington, DC

Jen Laws Fort Lauderdale, FL

CEO Brandon M. Macsata Washington, D.C.

Directors Emeritus: Rani Whitfield, MD Gary Rose John D. Kemp, Esq. Joyce Turner Keller

## ADAP Advocacy Association Announces 10th Annual Conference

"Unchartered Water: AIDS Drug Assistance Programs in the Age of Trump"

For Immediate Release: March 1, 2017

Media Contact: Brandon M. Macsata (305) 519-4256

WASHINGTON, D.C. (March 1, 2017) – The <u>ADAP Advocacy Association</u>, also known as <u>aaa+</u><sup>®</sup>, today announced that it will host its 10th Annual Conference on September 22-23, 2017. The conference – held in partnership with the <u>Community Access National Network</u> (CANN) – is being themed as "*Unchartered Water: AIDS Drug Assistance Programs in the Age of Trump.*" It is being held at the Westin Georgetown, located at 2350 M Street, NW, Washington D.C. 20037.

"2017 is a new year, and with it will undoubtedly come new challenges. There remains much uncertainty over the incoming Trump Administration and its implications for the Affordable Care Act and the Ryan White CARE Act," said **Brandon M. Macsata**, CEO of the ADAP Advocacy Association. "For now, we are continuing to focus on what has been our stable approach to advocacy: the patients voice! Our 10<sup>th</sup> Annual Conference will celebrate a decade of accomplishment and advocacy, while also providing to patients the information, resources, and tools they need to be better self-advocates."

The conference will bring together all ADAP stakeholder groups for two days of programming to discuss current and emerging public policy issues, exchange ideas and develop strategies for effective patient self-advocacy. It will also showcase the 7th Annual ADAP Leadership Awards Dinner on Saturday, September 23rd at 7:00 pm.

To register, go to www.adapadvocacyassociation.org.

To learn more about the ADAP Advocacy Association or its 10<sup>th</sup> Annual Conference, please email info@adapadvocacyassociation.org.

####